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No. : BDA/WOB/GA/Holidays/2019 Date : 14.12.2018

OFFICE ORDER

Closed and Restricted Holidays (GH & RH) as shown overleaf shall be observed at

all work centers of ONGC in the State of Gujarat, during the year 2019.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.
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(M. Hazarika)
Manager(HR) — l/c HR-ER
WOB-ONGC, Vadodara.

Distribution:
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Asset Manager, ONGC, Ahmedabad Asset, Ahmedabad.
Asset Manager, ONGC, Ankleshwar Asset, Ankleshwar.
Asset Manager, ONGC, Mehsana Asset, Mehsana.
Plant Manager, ONGC, Hazira Project, Hazira (Surat).
Asset Manager, ONGC, Cambay.

Piant Manager, Dahej Plant, ONGC, Dahe;j.

Head CWS, ONGC Vadodara.

Head, HR-ER, ONGC, Ahmedabad.

I/lc HR-ER, ONGC, Ankleshwar.

. I/lc HR-ER, ONGC, Mehsana.

. l/c HR-ER, ONGC, Hazira.

.lc HR-ER, ONGC, CWS, Vadodara.

. /e HR-ER, ONGC, Cambay.

. Ilc ICE, ONGC, New Delhi.

. EA to Basin Manager, ONGC, Vadodara.

. PA to Support Manager, ONGC, Vadodara.

. Western Onshore Portal for wide circulation (10.205.55.5)



Closed Holiday 2019-Western Sector (Gujarat)

NS;_ Particulars ‘?J::tZ?angg; yr Week Days
1 |Makar Sankranti 14" January, 2019 Monday
2 |Republic Day 26" January,2019 Saturday
3 |Mahashivaratri 4™ March, 2019 Monday
4 [Holi (Dhuleti) 21% March, 2019 Thursday
5 |Mahavir Jayanti 17" April, 2019 Wednesday
6 |Good Friday 19" April, 2019 Friday
7 Jid Ul Fitr 5th June, 2019 Wednesday
8 |ld-ul-Zuha 12" August, 2019 Monday
9 |Independence Day 15" August, 2019 Thursday
10 |Ganesh Chaturthi 2nd September, 2019 Monday
11 |Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2"Y October, 2019 Wednesday
12 (Dusshera (Vijya Dashmi) 8" October, 2019 Tuesday
13 :’&Zﬁﬁ;‘:’gﬁ Day 28" October, 2019 Monday
14 |Bhai Duj 29th October, 2019 Tuesday
15 |Guru Nanak’s Birthday 12th November, 2019 Tuesday
16 |Christmas 25'" December, 2019 Wednesday
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Restricted Holiday 2019-Western Sector(Gujarat)

Sr. pParticulars Date Week Days
1 |New Year's Day 01% January, 2019 Tuesday
2 |Guru Govindsinh Birthday 13th January, 2019 Sunday
3 |Pongal/ Vasi Uttarayan 15" January, 2019 Tuesday
4 |Basant Pacnhami/Sri Panchami 10" February, 2019 Sunday
5 |Guru Ravidas’s Birthday / Shivaji Jayanti 19" February, 2019 Tuesday
6 |Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 1% March, 2019 Thursday
7 |Holika Dahan 20" March, 2019 Wednesday
8 |Dolyatra / Jamedji Navroj / Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 21% March, 2019 Thursday
9 [Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand 6" April, 2019 Saturday
10 |Ram Navami (Smarta) 13" April, 2019 Saturday
11 |Vaisakhi/Vishu/Mesadi 14" April, 2019 Sunday
12 |Vaisakhadi(Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15" April, 2019 Monday
13 |Hatkeshvar Jayanti 18th April, 2019 Thursday
14 |Hanuman Jayanti 19th April, 2019 Friday
15 |Shab-e-Barat 20th April 2019 Saturday
16 |Easter Sunday 21 April, 2019 Sunday
17 |Zarthost-no-Disho (Parsi Kadami) 25th April, 2019 Thursday
18 |Maha Prabhuji's Praktyotsava (VallabhacharyaJayanti) 30th April, 2019 Tuesday
19 |Parsuram Jayanti 7th May, 2019 Tuesday

Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday/ Shri Adya Jagadguru

20 Sankaracharya Jayanti 9" May, 2019 Thursday
21 |Budhha Purnima (Vaishakh Sud-15) 18th May, 2019 Saturday
22 |Zarthost-no-Disho (Parsi Shahenshahi) 24th May, 2019 Friday
23 |Shahadat-e-Hazarat Ali (Muslim Shiya) 27th May, 2019 Monday
24 |Jamat-Ul-Vida 31% May, 2019 Friday.
25 [Guru Arjundev’s Martyrdom day 07th June, 2019 Friday
26 |Rath Yatra 4" July, 2019 Thursday
27 |Parsi New Year Day (Parsi Kadmi) 18th July, 2019 Thursday
28 |Khordad Sal (Parsi Kadmi) 23rd July, 2019 Tuesday
29 |Parsi New Year Day Eve (Gatha-V) (ParsiShahenshahi) 16th August, 2019 Friday
30 |Parsi New Year's day/Naurgj 17" August, 2019 Saturday
31 |Janmasthmi 24th August, 2019 Saturday
32 |Nand Utsav 25th August, 2019 Sunday
33 |Muhrram* 10th September, 2019 Tuesday
34 |Onam or Thiru Onam Day 11th September, 2019 | Wednesday
35 |Anant Chaturdashi/Ganesh Visharjan 12th September, 2019 | Thursday
36 |Vishwkarma Puja 17th September 2019 Tuesday
37 |Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) 6" October, 2019 Sunday
38 [Dusshera (Maha Navmi) 7 th October, 2019 Monday
39 (Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 13" October, 2019 Sunday
40 |Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) 17" October, 2019 Thursday
41 [Dhan Terash ( Aso Vad- 13) 25th October, 2019 Friday
42 [Deepawali 27th October, 2019 Sunday
43 |Govardhan Puja 28" October, 2019 Monday
44 |Sardar Patel Jayanti 31st October, 2019 Thursday
45 |Labh Pancham 1st November, 2019 Friday
46 |Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 2nd November, 2019 Saturday

47 [Milad Ul Nabi or Id e Milad 10th November, 2019 Sunday
48 [Christmas Eve 24" December, 2019 | Tuesday
49 |Boxing Day (Next Day to Christmas) 26th December, 2019 Thursday
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